
Zug, December 16, 2025

STOXX Changes composition of STOXX Strategy Indices effective on December 22, 2025

Dear Customer,

Date Symbol Index name Internal Key ISIN Company name Changes

22.12.2025 SA1AUNP STOXX Australia 150 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU41AJ AU0000120628 DALRYMPLE BY.INFR. STAP. UTS. Addition

22.12.2025 SA1AUNP STOXX Australia 150 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU02CI AU000000CDA3 CODAN Deletion

22.12.2025 SA1AUNP STOXX Australia 150 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU01PU AU000000MSB8 MESOBLAST Deletion

22.12.2025 SA1AUNP STOXX Australia 150 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU903G AU000000PME8 PRO MEDICUS Deletion

22.12.2025 SA1AUNP STOXX Australia 150 Minimum Variance Unconstrained PA086 AU000000PMV2 PREMIER INVESTMENT Deletion

22.12.2025 SA1AUNP STOXX Australia 150 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU60KU AU000000RWC7 RELIANCE WORLDWIDE Deletion

22.12.2025 SA1AUNP STOXX Australia 150 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU10W1 AU000000TLX2 TELIX PHARMACEUTICALS Deletion

22.12.2025 SA1AUNP STOXX Australia 150 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU50KT AU000000TNE8 TECHNOLOGY ONE Deletion

22.12.2025 SA1AUNP STOXX Australia 150 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU44MY AU0000336679 GUZMAN Y GOMEZ Deletion

22.12.2025 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CA002O CA04682R1073 ATHABASCA OIL Addition

22.12.2025 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CA802W CA14179V5036 CARGOJET Addition

22.12.2025 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CA1L2A CA24874B1085 DENTALCORP HOLDINGS Addition

22.12.2025 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CA20E2 CA4220961078 HEADWATER EXPLORATION Addition

22.12.2025 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CA121Q CA6993202069 PARAMOUNT RESOURCES 'A' Addition

22.12.2025 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 702925 CA7029251088 PASON SYS. Addition

22.12.2025 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CA50C3 CA2929491041 ENGHOUSE SYSTEMS Deletion

22.12.2025 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained TBCB US7416231022 PRIMO BRANDS Deletion

22.12.2025 SA6JUNP STOXX Japan 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained JP406I JP3047660000 HULIC REIT Addition

22.12.2025 SA6JUNP STOXX Japan 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained JP01EN JP3802720007 FERROTEC Addition

22.12.2025 SA6JUNP STOXX Japan 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 676981 JP3315000004 SAKATA SEED Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN82IR CNE000000164 SHN.ZHENYE (GROUP) 'A' Addition

22.12.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN1BZA CNE0000004D8 ZHAOJIN INTERNATIONAL GOLD 'A' Addition

22.12.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN0AJS CNE0000009F2 ZHONGFU STRAITS PINGTAN DEV A Addition

22.12.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN2023 CNE000001B33 CHINA MERCHANTS BANK 'A' Addition

22.12.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN1KYI CNE100001V94 NINGBO JIFENG ATOP 'A' Addition

22.12.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN729H CNE100002GP6 GUIZHOU BC&TV INFO.NET. 'A' Addition

22.12.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN1M5R CNE100003J31 ZHENDE MEDICAL 'A' Addition

22.12.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN0B4E CNE000000719 Aodong 'A' Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN0BMW CNE0000007J8 CHANG CHUN HIGH AND NEW TECH INDUSTRIES 'A' Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN0155 CNE000000LY3 LIAONING CHENGDA 'A' Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN04PS CNE000000MN4 Xiamen ITG 'A' Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN16JP CNE0000011R3 Sinochem Int. 'A' Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN0R0Q CNE0000016Y8 Gehua CATV 'A' Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN1D4H CNE000001N21 SHENZHEN COSHIP ELTN.'A' Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN1FET CNE000001NY7 GOTION HIGH-TECH 'A' Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN05AE CNE000001Q02 DATANG INTL.PWR.GNRTN. 'A' Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN93R2 CNE100000CK0 JIANSHE INDUSTRY GROUP (YUNNAN) 'A' Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN1AFP CNE100000T99 STO EXPRESS 'A' Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN53T0 CNE100000VN4 ZHEJIANG JINGU 'A' Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN20OP CNE1000019Q6 JIANGSU PHOENIX PAM.'A' Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN859L CNE1000030S9 GIGA DEVICE SEMICONDUCTOR 'A' Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN917G CNE100003GT6 QINGDAO PORT INTERNATIONAL 'A' Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN91FO CNE100003J56 XINJIANG XINTAI NATGS. 'A' Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN93AL CNE100003MK3 GRACE FABRIC TECHNOLOGY 'A' Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN2CP2 CNE1000057F9 CHINA LONGYUAN POWER GROUP 'A' Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN940C CNE100005GP9 SHN.TECHWINSEMI TECH.'A' Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN82IR CNE000000164 SHN.ZHENYE (GROUP) 'A' Addition

22.12.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN1BZA CNE0000004D8 ZHAOJIN INTERNATIONAL GOLD 'A' Addition

22.12.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN0AJS CNE0000009F2 ZHONGFU STRAITS PINGTAN DEV A Addition

22.12.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN836G CNE000000NJ0 SHANDONG XINCHAO EN.'A' Addition

22.12.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN2023 CNE000001B33 CHINA MERCHANTS BANK 'A' Addition

22.12.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN1KYI CNE100001V94 NINGBO JIFENG ATOP 'A' Addition

22.12.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CNFQMQ CNE100001W02 GUANGDONG SONGFA CMC.'A' Addition

22.12.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN715C CNE100002037 GUANGDONG TONZE ELEC.'A' Addition

22.12.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN729H CNE100002GP6 GUIZHOU BC&TV INFO.NET. 'A' Addition

22.12.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN1M5R CNE100003J31 ZHENDE MEDICAL 'A' Addition

22.12.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN0B4E CNE000000719 Aodong 'A' Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN0BMW CNE0000007J8 CHANG CHUN HIGH AND NEW TECH INDUSTRIES 'A' Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN0155 CNE000000LY3 LIAONING CHENGDA 'A' Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN04PS CNE000000MN4 Xiamen ITG 'A' Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN16JP CNE0000011R3 Sinochem Int. 'A' Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN0R0Q CNE0000016Y8 Gehua CATV 'A' Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN1D4H CNE000001N21 SHENZHEN COSHIP ELTN.'A' Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN1FET CNE000001NY7 GOTION HIGH-TECH 'A' Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN05AE CNE000001Q02 DATANG INTL.PWR.GNRTN. 'A' Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN93R2 CNE100000CK0 JIANSHE INDUSTRY GROUP (YUNNAN) 'A' Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN1AFP CNE100000T99 STO EXPRESS 'A' Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN53T0 CNE100000VN4 ZHEJIANG JINGU 'A' Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN20OP CNE1000019Q6 JIANGSU PHOENIX PAM.'A' Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN859L CNE1000030S9 GIGA DEVICE SEMICONDUCTOR 'A' Deletion
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22.12.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN917G CNE100003GT6 QINGDAO PORT INTERNATIONAL 'A' Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN91FO CNE100003J56 XINJIANG XINTAI NATGS. 'A' Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN93AL CNE100003MK3 GRACE FABRIC TECHNOLOGY 'A' Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN2CP2 CNE1000057F9 CHINA LONGYUAN POWER GROUP 'A' Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN940C CNE100005GP9 SHN.TECHWINSEMI TECH.'A' Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9UUNP STOXX USA 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained ADI US0326541051 Analog Devices Inc. Addition

22.12.2025 SA9UUNP STOXX USA 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained ACAD US0527691069 Autodesk Inc. Addition

22.12.2025 SA9UUNP STOXX USA 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CHV US1667641005 Chevron Corp. Addition

22.12.2025 SA9UUNP STOXX USA 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained US92RO US6866881021 ORMAT TECHNOLOGIES Addition

22.12.2025 SA9UUNP STOXX USA 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained US3VG0 KYG254571055 CREDO TECHNOLOGY GROUP HOLDING Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9UUNP STOXX USA 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained US426Y US04626A1034 ASTERA LABS Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9UUNP STOXX USA 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CDE US1921085049 COEUR MINING Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9UUNP STOXX USA 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained GNTX US3719011096 GENTEX Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9UUNP STOXX USA 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained US5393 US7374461041 POST HOLDINGS Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9UUNP STOXX USA 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained US42E6 US75734B1008 REDDIT A Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9UUNP STOXX USA 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained US1861 US7710491033 ROBLOX A Deletion

22.12.2025 SA9UUNP STOXX USA 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained US9D4C US86333M1080 STRIDE Deletion

22.12.2025 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 612000 AU000000BXB1 Brambles Ltd. Addition

22.12.2025 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU0059 AU000000CWY3 CLEANAWAY WASTE MANAGEMENT Addition

22.12.2025 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 617350 AU000000HVN7 Harvey Norman Holdings Ltd. Addition

22.12.2025 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU00KO AU000000SIG5 SIGMA HEALTHCARE Addition

22.12.2025 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained PA095 AU0000013559 ATLAS ARTERIA Addition

22.12.2025 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 652817 JP3040890000 Japan Prime Realty Investment Addition

22.12.2025 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU903G AU000000PME8 PRO MEDICUS Deletion

22.12.2025 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 679342 JP3415400005 Seino Holdings Co. Ltd. Deletion

22.12.2025 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 679382 JP3419400001 Sekisui Chemical Co. Ltd. Deletion

22.12.2025 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained T.IMO CA4530384086 Imperial Oil Ltd. Addition

22.12.2025 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained LNT US0188021085 ALLIANT ENERGY CORP. Addition

22.12.2025 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained INTU US4612021034 Intuit Inc. Addition

22.12.2025 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained US31B1 US9022521051 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES Addition

22.12.2025 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained TAGE CA0084741085 Agnico-Eagle Mines Ltd. Deletion

22.12.2025 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AC064 CA3518581051 FRANCO-NEVADA Deletion

22.12.2025 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 249231 CA4969024047 Kinross Gold Corp. Deletion

22.12.2025 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained US3VG0 KYG254571055 CREDO TECHNOLOGY GROUP HOLDING Deletion

22.12.2025 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CLX US1890541097 Clorox Co. Deletion

22.12.2025 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained MRK US58933Y1055 Merck & Co. Inc. Deletion

22.12.2025 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained SRV US8175651046 SERVICE CORP.INTL. Deletion

22.12.2025 SAW1UNP STOXX Global 1800 Minimum Variance Unconstrained GB90KK GB00BKDRYJ47 AIRTEL AFRICA PLC Addition

22.12.2025 SAW1UNP STOXX Global 1800 Minimum Variance Unconstrained NL002A NL0014332678 JDE PEET S Addition

22.12.2025 SAW1UNP STOXX Global 1800 Minimum Variance Unconstrained ERTS US2855121099 Electronic Arts Inc. Addition

22.12.2025 SAW1UNP STOXX Global 1800 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 647211 BMG507361001 Jardine Matheson Holdings Ltd. Deletion

22.12.2025 SAW1UNP STOXX Global 1800 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 601090 JP3119600009 Ajinomoto Co. Inc. Deletion

22.12.2025 SAW1UNP STOXX Global 1800 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 648004 JP3388200002 Aeon Co. Ltd. Deletion

22.12.2025 SAW1UNP STOXX Global 1800 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 698511 JP3931600005 Yakult Honsha Co. Ltd. Deletion

22.12.2025 SAW1UNP STOXX Global 1800 Minimum Variance Unconstrained SRV US8175651046 SERVICE CORP.INTL. Deletion

22.12.2025 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained B06CF7 DE000A0D6554 NORDEX Addition

22.12.2025 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained 418560 ES0118594417 INDRA SISTEMAS Addition

22.12.2025 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained FR506H FR0014004L86 DASSAULT AVIATION Addition

22.12.2025 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained IT607O IT0005211237 ITALGAS Addition

22.12.2025 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained NL508L NL0015002MS2 THE MAGNUM ICE CREAM COMPANY Addition

22.12.2025 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 547643 CH0030380734 HUBER+SUHNER 'R' Addition

22.12.2025 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained NO602J CY0200352116 FRONTLINE Addition

22.12.2025 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained IT607O IT0005211237 ITALGAS Addition

22.12.2025 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 547692 CH0009002962 BARRY CALLEBAUT Deletion

22.12.2025 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CH8078 CH1429326825 SIEGFRIED 'R' Deletion

22.12.2025 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained DK6036 DK0060094928 ORSTED Addition

22.12.2025 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained NL508L NL0015002MS2 THE MAGNUM ICE CREAM COMPANY Addition

22.12.2025 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained ADI US0326541051 Analog Devices Inc. Addition

22.12.2025 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained ERTS US2855121099 Electronic Arts Inc. Addition

22.12.2025 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained JBHT US4456581077 HUNT JB TRANSPORT SVS. Addition

22.12.2025 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained NSC US6558441084 Norfolk Southern Corp. Addition

22.12.2025 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained ODFL US6795801009 OLD DOMINION FGT. LINES Addition

22.12.2025 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained TXT US8832031012 Textron Inc. Addition

22.12.2025 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained UNP US9078181081 Union Pacific Corp. Addition

22.12.2025 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained DISCA US9344231041 WARNER BROS. DISCOVERY Addition

22.12.2025 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained WGOV US9807451037 WOODWARD INC Addition

22.12.2025 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained 616400 HK0008011667 PCCW Deletion

22.12.2025 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained US3S8P KYG6683N1034 NU HOLDINGS A Deletion

22.12.2025 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained 688143 NZTELE0001S4 SPARK NEW ZEALAND Deletion

22.12.2025 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained B15F66 TH0902010014 Thai Beverage PCL Deletion

22.12.2025 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained US5281 US5627501092 MANHATTAN ASSOCIATES Deletion

22.12.2025 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU60HR AU000000NSR2 NATIONAL STORAGE REIT Addition

22.12.2025 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained 417754 FR0000120172 CARREFOUR Addition

22.12.2025 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained ERTS US2855121099 Electronic Arts Inc. Addition

22.12.2025 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained NSC US6558441084 Norfolk Southern Corp. Addition

22.12.2025 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained TYSNA US9024941034 Tyson Foods Inc. Cl A Addition

22.12.2025 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained US80TN US9120081099 US FOODS HOLDING Addition

22.12.2025 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained WMT US9311421039 WALMART INC. Addition

22.12.2025 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained 598061 CH0010645932 GIVAUDAN Deletion

22.12.2025 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN8GXK CH1391448177 BEONE MEDICINES Deletion

22.12.2025 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained HK1013 HK0000069689 AIA GROUP Deletion

22.12.2025 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained 688143 NZTELE0001S4 SPARK NEW ZEALAND Deletion

22.12.2025 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained SRV US8175651046 SERVICE CORP.INTL. Deletion
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22.12.2025 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained SJMA US8326964058 J.M. Smucker Co. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU10BG AU000000AZJ1 AURIZON HOLDINGS Addition

22.12.2025 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained 616150 AU0000088338 AMPOL Addition

22.12.2025 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained NA CA6330671034 National Bank of Canada Addition

22.12.2025 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained T.SU CA8672241079 Suncor Energy Inc. Addition

22.12.2025 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained 96970 GB0009697037 BABCOCK INTERNATIONAL Addition

22.12.2025 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained GB90KK GB00BKDRYJ47 AIRTEL AFRICA PLC Addition

22.12.2025 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained NO10CO NO0010310956 SALMAR Addition

22.12.2025 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained 598061 CH0010645932 GIVAUDAN Deletion

22.12.2025 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained 648004 JP3388200002 Aeon Co. Ltd. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained 679342 JP3415400005 Seino Holdings Co. Ltd. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained 641440 JP3768600003 Haseko Corp. Deletion
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